
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 1225
by Representative Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the set of House Committee Amendments designated at HCAHB1225 2549 3395 adopted
by the House Committee on Retirement on April 24, 2014, delete Amendment No. 42

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 16, delete lines 23 and 24, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(e) If the system is less than fifty-five percent funded, no increase shall be granted."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 19, delete lines 7 and 8, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(e) If the system is less than fifty-five percent funded, no increase shall be granted."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 22, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(e) If the system is less than fifty-five percent funded, no increase shall be granted."